

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Wednesday, July 19, 2023

Contact: Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer

(209) 937-8827 office / (209) 629-1251 cell /connie.cochran@stocktonca.gov

ACCESSIBLE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT COMMUNITY MEETING Seifert Community Center – August 7 – 6:00 p.m.

STOCKTON, Calif. – The City of Stockton will hold a community meeting on Monday, August 7, 2023, 6:00 p.m. Please join us at Seifert Community Center, 128 W. Benjamin Holt Dr., Stockton, to discuss new playground equipment that will be installed at Sandman Park and will include accessible play features. All City playgrounds are designed for children ages 2 to 12 years old. Parents and families who will visit the park to use the accessible features are encouraged to attend this meeting to provide ideas that will help determine playground equipment options that will best meet the needs of our community.

The new Sandman Park playground equipment is expected to be installed in spring of 2024. The playground equipment designer and City of Stockton Public Works employees will be available to answer questions about how various equipment features and options address the abilities of children and to collect community suggestions that will help determine the design of the new equipment.

For additional information, please visit the City of Stockton website at www.stocktonca.gov/Parks or call (209) 937-8827.

###

All News Releases can be found on the City of Stockton website. www.stocktonca.gov/news

Follow us at: www.facebook.com/CityofStockton, www.twitter.com/StocktonUpdates,

www.YouTube.com/StocktonUpdates